2024 New Harmony *Field to Finish* Art Sales Agreement Salon Copy (to be turned in with artwork)

By signing this agreement, the Artist agrees to place their field study and finished painting in the *Field to Finish* contest, exhibit and sale conducted by the Hoosier Art Salon, New Harmony Gallery. The competition will be judged for **Best of Show \$500** award (Donated by Dr. George Rapp and family), and five \$200 awards (number of prizes may be adjusted if the entry fees do not cover the expense). Artwork MUST be for sale. If sold, the Salon will retain 40% and the artist will receive payment from the Hoosier Salon for 60% of the sale price.

All artists are required to pay an entry fee: Hoosier Art Salon members - \$25 nonrefundable; Non-members - \$30 nonrefundable. Online payments are accepted by clicking the "Pay Online" button in the email announcement.

The study must have been stamped at the 2023 FBOS. The field study cannot exceed 12 inches unframed and 18 inches in any one direction after framing. The final, finished artwork should not exceed 32 inches in any one direction (including frame). Both pieces must be framed, wired for hanging, and marked with the sale price. Artwork must be for sale and delivered by April 8th, unless special arrangements are made. Questions: Contact Sara Kamman at skamman@hoosiersalon.org.

The paintings will be hung at the discretion of the Gallery manager. Paintings will be displayed and for sale from April 13- May 26, 2024, in the New Harmony Hoosier Art Salon Gallery. Images MUST be provided digitally by the artist for the Hoosier Art Salon website and online store. Email your images to skamman@hoosiersalon.org. If images are not provided, works will not be included in online sales. The artist is responsible for pickup of any unsold paintings at the end of the sale period. Refer to email for delivery and drop off dates and times. Normal precautions will be taken to safeguard the artwork. Hoosier Art Salon personnel will not be responsible for loss or damage. In the event of loss or damage, no more than 50% of the established retail value or \$2500, whichever is less, will be paid for the two items.

Artist	Soc. Sec. # or TIN (for tax purposes)				
Address	City		State	Zip	
Phone (cell)	Email				
	WORKS FOR SALE				
Title		Medium	Price		
(STUDY)					
(FINAL)					
Discounted price if both sold togethe	r (optional)				
The works listed above are original w these terms and conditions set forth	orks of the Artist and are owned free and above by signing below:	d clear by the art	ist. Please ackno	owledge acceptan	ce of
Artist Signature	Date	Fee pay	ment: Cash	; Check #	
Hoosier Salon Representative accepti	ng artwork				
What would you like us to do with an	y unsold artwork? Please check one.				
Keep at New Harmony	Gallery for pickup after May 26th.				
Please return to the Sc	uthside Art League with date and transp	ort information	TBA.		
I have included a retur	n shipping label. Please mail unsold artw	ork in the same	packaging.		